*' DEPARTMENT OE.GENERAL SURGERY

. SN GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE ANANTNAG
:-..__;*""- - generalsurgerygmea gmail com -
GMCA/ SURG2024/ 575 - 3¢ DATED:® 103 2024
Coordinator,
College of Nursing & Paramedical Sciences,
GMC, Anantnag.

Subject: Revised Time Table of B.S¢ OTT 2™ Year.
Ref: GMCA/Nur/2024/523-530, dated: 05-03-2024

Sir,
Kindly find enclosed herewith the theory Timetable of B.5c. Operation  Theatre
Technology 2™ Year for academic year 2024-2025.

Er;gL (035 leaves)

=

L ofl =
Prof. (Dr) Mumtar Din Wani,
Academic Incharge

Dept. of General Surgery

Copy to:
I Principal Governmeni Medical College Ananinag, for information
Head, Deptt. of ----==-=mn=mmressees,
Registrar Academics, GMC Anantnag for information.
Ms Sabivah Yousuf, Tutor/Demonstrator, College of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences
GMC Anantnag for information.
Record file.
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DATE

| 07-03-2024

[ 1-03-2024
12-03-2024
13-03-2024

14-03-2024
15-03-2024

18-03-2024

19-03-2024

| 20-03-2024

22-03-2024

[ 25-03-2024

[ 26-03-2024

27-03-2024
28-03-2024

29-03-2024

01-04-2024
| 02-04-2024
03-04-2024

ANNEXURE A

THEORY TEACHING SCHEDULE FOR B.Se. OT STUDENTS (2™ YEAR) FOR THE YEAR 2023-2024

| DAY

.- Thursday

Monday

| Tuesday
| Wednesday

Thursday

I Muonday

Tuesday

Friday
Monday

T uesday
Wndncsda}

' Thursday

' Friday
Monday
_Tuesda}'

' Wednesday

L TOPIC

| C.S.5.Dand opistics

]nlmdu:.unn to cleaning
MLIJHHJ\ of cleaning
Introduction to dusting
Composition of dust,

Cieneral care and testing of instruments

(Hacmostatic forceps, needle)
Greneral care and testing of instruments
iHolders, Knife)

General care and testing of instruments
| | { Blade, Scissors)
| Wednesday |
 Caring during surgery

Use/Abuse of various instruments

Care during surgery

D:ahetes Mellitus

Diabetes Mellitus
| Diabetes Mellitus

" Diabetes Mellitus

| Formative Assessment in
' Disinfectants of instruments: Definition and methods | Dr Basharat Mujiaba

| Sterilization of instruments: Definition and Methods

TEACHING
| FACULTY
| Bir Nadeem Rashid
| Br Dasharat Mujtaba
f]r Khursheed Ahmad
| Dr Bilal Pahalwan
[ Sheema Javid

Dr Rayees Ah

| Dr Manzoor Ah

| Dr Malik Suhail

" Dr Shahid Hamid

| Dr Adnan Adil Arfee
| Dr Mohd Amin Rather

| Dr Mazir Ah Rather

| Dr Mohd Amin Sagroo | 9419027091

| Dr Mohd Shafi Khaki

D Zahoor Gilkar

i [Dr Madeem Rashid

| Dr Khursheed Ahmad

| 9419460815

| TO06226892

| 7006931003

| 9596454445

Contact No.
| 7006532988

FOOGO4BEHS
| FO06076037
BE25003841

| 7006307676

| 7780834807

05209390
(BA91BER12E)

| 7006056342

| 7006803950

T006532988
| 9419480815
| I0GI4REES

1

Time

| 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM
[ 02:00 PM - D3.00 PM
[ 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

- 0300 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

| 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

| 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

| 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

" 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

D200 PM — 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

| 0200 PM - 03:00 PM
L (12:00 PM - 03-00 PM
| 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
| 02:00 PM - 03.00 PM
| 02:00 PM - 03.00 PM



R e

04-04-2024
115-04-2024
T 16-04-2024
T18-04-2024

| 19-04-2024

| 23.04-2024

[ 25.04-2024

| 26-04-2024

| 30-04-2024
| (11-05-2024
| 02-05-2024
| 03-05-2024
| 06-05-2024
iﬁ?-us-iﬂza

[22.04.2024 |

[24-04-2024

|‘2u.{14-i‘nz4 '

Thursday
| Monday
' Tuesday
' Thursday

| Friday

| Tuesday

| Thursday
' Friday
Monday

' Tuesday

. Wednesday | Ischaemic Heart Disease Anti angmul drugs Heart

| Thursday

Monday ;|

ANNEXURE A

Cleaning agents, detergents used n sterilization

| Ultrasonic Cleaner

I Hypertension

Mechanical washing ol instruments

Risk Factor , Pathogenesis, Definition 1y pes.

| Various
| glutaraldchyde, ete. ) treatmenl

" Hypertension

Effects of HTN

Hypertension Antihypertensive drug, classification

| Lubrication, inspection and pitfalls
Wednesday I

Lubrication, inspection and pitfalls

methods
Various  methods

| Ischaemic Heant Disease

of

af

. Pathogenesis, Risk Factor

" Ischaemic Heart Disease Anti arrythmic drug, cardiac

 glycosides, ionotropic agents

chemical

chemical

| glutaraldchyde, ete.) treatment

. failure drugs, lipid lowering drugs

| Formative Assessment (1)

" Friday _|'mma1 Hot Air Oven-dry heat treatment

| Monday
' Tuesday

Autoclaving

| Autoclaving

L

(formalin,

{funmﬂE. '

Al

" Dr Bilal Pahalwan

" Dr Sheema Javid

' Dr Rayees Ah

| Dr Manzoor Ah

" Dr Malik Suhail

| Dr Shahid Hamid

| Dr Adnan Adil Arfee

' Dr Mohd Amin Rather

Dr Nazir Ah Rather

7006076037
8825003841

| 7006307676
| 7780834807
| 7006226892
- 7006931003

T A005209390
T (8491888128)
| TD06056342

Dr Mohd Amin Sagroo = 9419027091

" Medicine Depit

" Medicine Depit.
Medicine Depit.

| Dr Mohd Shafi Khaki

e Zahoor Gilkar
' [r Nadeem Rashid

" Dr Basharat Ml.lj'..i;hﬁ

| 006803950
| 9596454445
| 7006532988
| 419460815

02:00 PM - 03.00 PM

02:00 PM - 03.00 PM
" 02.00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 FM

0200 PM - 03:00 PM
0200 PM - 03.00 PM

" 02:00 PM - 03.00 PM
| 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
T 0200 PM - 03:00 PM

T 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
T 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
" 02:00 PM - 03.00 PM

| (200 PM - 03:00 PM

02.00 PM - 03:00 PM

T 02:00 PM - 0300 PM
" 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

[ 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM



L]

OB-05-2024
0905-2024
T 10-05-2024
130522024
T 14-05-2024
15052024
1 6-05-2024
17-05-2024
| 20-05-2024
| 21-05-2024

[ 22.05-2024

24-05-2024
| 27-05-2024
| 2R-05-2024
| 29-05-2024
[ 30-05-2024

3140520124

| 3-06-2024

(4-06-20724

Wednesd 1y

Fhurselay

l'rin.!.'L:.-'

Muomduy

| uesdny

Thursday

Friday

Monday

11I|."MJ||}

Wednesdoy
[ riduy
I Mondy
. lieesduy

Wednesday '

Thursday
Friday
Maonday

luesday

ANNEXURE A

Avtoclaving

Stream Sterilization, Water oty
[ v Lreadmeni
' Instruments Fehing

Uibesity

Wednesday — Obesity

[hesity
Dbty
Care oF microsurgical instruments
Care of titanium instruments
; Intermal Assessment (1)
| Steniliztion ol Arthoscope
' Sterilization of ¢ R TR
Sterilization ol imago Lamp
Llderly Putient
| Pregnuncy
' Pregnuncy
Pregnuney

Formative Assessment (11}

[ r Kayees Ah

| OBG Depit
| Dr Mohd Shali Khaki

D Khursheed Ahmad | TO0A048685

Dr Hilal Pahalwan  TOGO76037

Dir Sheema Juvid | HE25003841
HN6INTETE

Medicine Depu

Mudicine Lepn

Medicing Dept,

Medicine Depl, |

13r Manzoor Ah | 7780834807

e Mulik Subail | 7006226892
D Shahid Hamid | 700693 1003
Oirthiy Dt

Moedicine Depit,

[Ir Nazir Ah Rather | TOOS056342

| Dr Mohd Amin Sagroo 9419027091
COBG et [

OBG Depit

THOGEO03950

0200 PM - 03.00 PM
0Z:00 PM - 03:00 PM

| 02:00 PM - 03.00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 FM

| 02:00 PM - 03-00 PM
L0200 PM - 03.00 PM
| 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 FM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

| 02:00 PM - 03-00 PM
0200 PM - 0300 PM

02:00 PM - 03.00 PM

| 02.00 PM - 03.00 PM
| 02:00 PM - 03.00 FM

(2:00 PM - 0300 PM

- 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
D2:00 PM - 03.00 PM

| 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

R

N



115 h- 2024

Tinaih-2024

17-06-2024
10062024
Hnn-2024
12-06-2024
| 20-06-2024
21-06-2024
[24.06-2024
[25-06-2024
[ 202024
27062024
IX-10-2024
01-07-2024
02-07-2024

0-07-2024

| -

04-07-2124

-
| O8-07-2024

Wednesday

sy

I Friday

Mloday
T uesday
Wednesday
Thursdas
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Frday
Mionday
T uesday

“ﬂjﬂ‘ﬁiﬂ}-.

[hursday
Slonday

ANNEXURE A

Stenhization of Suciton Apparatus

3 Aahaosor Ciilkar

Sterilization of  Anaesthetic Fgupments  including | Dr Nadeem Rashid

| endotracheal ubes

CVD Stecilization imchuding lominar air ow
O Stenlization imcluding laminar air Do
O7 Sterlization imeluding laminar mir Dow
Frouble shooting

Caloured Spots and Corrosion

Ntaimng

Dhst Diepeisits

Recent amendment in EPA with reference o wasie
dispuisal

Formative Assessment (1V)

Anaesthesia service, history

Pre-operative care

Intru-opertive care

Intra-operative care

Post-operative cure
Post-operative care

Creneral Anacsthesia Techniques

I Iy Paashuarat Mugtoba

[ Khursheed Ahmad
13 Halal Pahalwan

[ Sheema Jovid

D Rayees Ah

[3r Manzoor Ah

| e Malik Suhail

| 13 Shuhid Hamid

CDr Adnan Adil Arfee
D Mohd Amin Rather
| Dr Nazir Ah Rather

| Dr Mohd Amin Sagroon
| r Mohd Shafi Khaki

| Dr Zahoor Gilkar

" Dr Nadeem Rashid

Anaesthesia Deptt

QEOG154445

| 7060512088

P 1608 1 5
TOOGO4EARS
06076037

RRE25003841

| T006MITRTE

TTRO834R0T

| 706226892
| I00893 1003
| 6005209390

T (R491888128)
| 7006056142

9419027091

 T006803950
| 939A454445
7006532988

0200 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 FM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02 00 PM - 03:-00 PM

0200 PM - 03.00 PM
| 02.00 PM - 0300 FM
| 02:00 PM - 03:00 FM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

" 02:00 PM - 03-00 PM
0200 PM - 03-00 PM
T 0200 PM - 03.00 PM

02:00 PM - 0300 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03.00 PM
03:00 FM
02:00 PM - 03-00 PM



|

19072024
10:07-2024
[11-07-2024
12-07-2024
15-07-2024
?1 &07-2024
18-07-2024
19072024

53.07-2024

03072024

24-07-2024

Vuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Fridas
Monday

. Tuesday
. Thursday

Friday

 Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

ANNEXURE A

General Anaesthesiy Technigues

Gieneral Anacsthesia Techniques

Formative Assessmen iV
Local Anaesthesia lechnigues

Local Anacsthesia Technigues

Blood Transfusion

' Blood Transfusion
Blood I'ransfusion
" Blood Transfusion
' Shack
Shock

Annesthesia Deptt

* Anaesthesia Deput.

Uir Basharm Mujtaba

" Anacsthesia Deptt.

* Anaesthesia Deptt.

' Dr Khursheed Ahmad
 Dr Bilal Pahalwan

' Dr Sheema Javid

Dr Ravees Ah

" Dr Manzoor Ah

| Dr Malik Suhail

D41 9460815

| TD0BO48685
| 7006076037
- BB25003841
| 7006307676
| 7780834807
- 7006226892

02:00 PM - 03.00 PM

| 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

T 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03.00 PM

| 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
- 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
| 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
- 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
- 02:00 PM - 03.00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM



